

## Sensys Gatso Receives Five-Year TRaaS Contract Extension in Abington, Pennsylvania worth SEK 23 million

Sensys Gatso Group, a global leader in traffic safety solutions has, through its subsidiary Sensys Gatso USA, signed a five-year, TRaaS contract extension with Abington, PA, valued at approximately \$2,500,000 USD over the contract period, corresponding to SEK 23 million.

The partnership between Sensys Gatso and the Township of Abington began in 2014, when red light cameras were installed at intersections with the highest traffic volumes and where traffic safety was an on-going concern. At that time, Abington was the first qualifying municipality in Pennsylvania to implement an intersection enforcement program subsequent to the newly enacted state legislation that expanded photo enforcement beyond the City of Philadelphia. This third extension to the initial contract is a testament to the public safety focus being promoted by the current Commission and Chief of Police, Patrick Malloy.

"We are looking forward to continuing our partnership with the team in Abington. The ongoing dedication and diligence of the police department with regard to managing this program on a daily basis has made it the success that it is", says Andrew Noble, President of Sensys Gatso USA. "We are so pleased to be serving the Township of Abington through the end of November, 2025".

## For further information:

Ivo Mönnink, CEO Sensys Gatso Group AB E investors@sensysgatso.com

This information is information that Sensys Gatso Group AB (publ) is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, at 09.05, November 16, 2020.

Sensys Gatso Group AB is a global leader in traffic management solutions for nations, cities and fleet owners. Sensys Gatso Group has subsidiaries in Australia, Germany, the Netherlands, Sweden and the USA, and a branch office in the United Arab Emirates and has 252 employees. The Sensys Gatso Group's shares are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm.

For further information, visit www.sensysgatso.com

Vasavägen 3c, Box 2174, 550 02 Jönköping, Sweden T +46 (0)36-34 29 80 F +46 (0)36-12 56 99 E info@sensysgatso.com www.sensysgatso.com org. nr. 556215-4459